AMENDMENT NUMBER 2

CCNA2018 WORK ORDER NUMBER 10

NORTH COUNTY SEWER & WATER SYSTEM – PHASE TWO PRIVATE PROPERTY BIDDING PLANS PREPARATION

This Amendment 2 to Work Order Number 10 is entered into as of this ____ day of ______, 20___, pursuant to that certain Continuing Consulting Engineering Services Agreement for Professional Services entered into as of the 17th day of April, 2018 (collectively referred to as the "Agreement"), and that certain Extension of Continuing Contract Agreement for Professional Services entered into as of the 18th day of May, 2021 (collectively referred to as the "Agreement") by and between INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of Florida ("COUNTY") and Masteller & Moler, Inc. ("Consultant").

- 1. The COUNTY has selected the Consultant to perform the professional services set forth in existing Work Order Number 10, Effective Date May 18, 2021.
- 2. The COUNTY and the Consultant desire to amend this Work Order as set forth on Exhibit A (Scope of Work) attached to this Amendment and made part hereof by this reference. The professional services will be performed by the Consultant for the fee schedule and within the timeframe more particularly set forth in Exhibit A, all in accordance with the terms and provisions set forth in the Agreement.
- 3. From and after the Effective Date of this Amendment, the above-referenced Work Order is amended as set forth in this Amendment. Pursuant to paragraph 1.4 of the Agreement, nothing contained in any Work Order shall conflict with the terms of the Agreement and the terms of the Agreement shall be deemed to be incorporated in each individual Work Order as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment 2 to Work Order 10 as of the date first written above.

CONSULTANT: MASTELLER & MOLER, INC.		BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY	
			OF INDIAN RIVER COONTY
Ву:	Lacerneste	Ellee By:	
Print Name:	Earl H. Masteller, PE, BCEE		Peter D. O'Bryan, Chairman
Title:	President	BCC Approved Date:	
		Attest: Jeffr	rey R. Smith, Clerk of Court and Comptroller
		Ву:	
			Deputy Clerk
		Approved:	
			Jason E. Brown, County Administrator
Арр	roved as to form and legal	sufficiency:	
			Dylan T. Reingold, County Attorney

EXHIBIT "A"

AMENDMENT NUMBER 2 CCNA2018 WORK ORDER NUMBER 10 NORTH COUNTY SEWER & WATER SYSTEM – PHASE TWO PRIVATE PROPERTY BIDDING PLANS PREPARATION

GENERAL INFORMATION

The purpose of this Amendment Number 2 to Work Order Number 10 is to authorize Masteller & Moler, Inc. to revise Contract Private Property Water & Sewer Design Plan Sheets for this project per County Utilities' request.

A brief description of the scope of services and deliverables for this Amendment 2 is provided as follows:

SCOPE OF SERVICES

Based on the County Utilities' request, Masteller & Moler Inc. will provide engineering services to revise the Contract Private Property Water & Sewer Design Plan Sheets for approximately 200 private property parcels. The purpose is to remove the private-side potable water pipe, fixtures, and other related appurtenances. These plans will be for the County's use in seeking qualifications from reputable plumbing contractors for the private-side installation of the sanitary sewer system only. Consultant will provide an updated quantities take-off.

Deliverables – The **ENGINEER** shall provide the **COUNTY**:

 Revised Contract Plan Sheets for the Private Property Water & Sewer Connections 1 Hard Copy Set & 1 Electronic

TIME SCHEDULE

The estimated time frame for completion of Revised Contract Plans (after County Written Approval of this Amendment):

14 Calendar Days

FEE SCHEDULE

Masteller & Moler, Inc. proposes to provide the outlined Scope of Services based on the lump sum fees of \$ 5,180.00